		NEW MEXICO OIL C	BOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY	VISION	Burlingt	on Resources Gas Company
		- Engine	ering Bureau - s Drive, Santa Fe, NM 81		Rand	leman#1N
	<u></u>	ADMINISTRATIV	E APPLICATIO	N CHEC		88 - C
THIS-CI	HECKLIST IS	MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRA		CEPTIONS TO D	IVISION RULES AND REC	GULATIONS
•	[DHC-Dov [PC-P	andard Location] [NSP-Non vnhole Commingling] [CT ool Commingling] [OLS - [WFX-Waterflood Expansio	B-Lease Commingling] Off-Lease Storage] [0 on] [PMX-Pressure Ma oosal] [IPI-Injection Pi	[PLC-Pool OLM-Off-Leas aintenance E ressure Incre	/Lease Comminglin se Measurement] xpansion] ease]	a]
	PE OF A [A]	PPLICATION - Check Tho Location - Spacing Unit -				
	Chec [B]	k Öne Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - I DHC CTB	Measurement PLC PC	ols	OLM	
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pres	sure Increase - Enhancec	l Oil Recover	PPR	
	[D]	Other: Specify	· .			
NO	TIFICAT [A]	ION REQUIRED TO: - Ch	neck Those Which Apply Overriding Royalty Inter		Not Apply	
	[B]	🗍 Offset Operators, Lea	seholders or Surface Ow	/ner		
	[C]	Application is One W	hich Requires Published	l Legal Notic	e	
	[D]	Notification and/or Co U.S. Bureau of Land Managemen	oncurrent Approval by B L-Commissioner of Public Lands, Sta	BLM or SLO ate Land Office		
		\		ublication is	Attached, and/or,	
	[E]	For all of the above, F	1001 OI NOULICATION OF P	doncation is		

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

``

Print or Type Name	Signature	Title	 Date
		e-mail Address	 · · · ·



RECEIVED 2007 DEC 18 PM 1 57

Sent Overnight UPS

December 17, 2007

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division David Brooks, NSL Examiner 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Re: Randleman #1N - revised location Unit C, 690' FNL & 2545' FWL, Section 13, T31N, R11W, San Juan County, NM API - 30-45-34436

Dear Sirs:

This is a request for administrative approval to revise the location footages for NSL-4988-B for the Randleman #1N in the Blanco Mesaverde and Basin Dakota pools.

Burlington Resources still plans on drilling and completing the subject well as a Mesaverde / Dakota commingle well. The footages were revised to accommodate the surface owner request to stay off the property line and was adjusted approximately 35' to the west of the previous footage of 690' FNL & 2580' FWL, Sec. 13, T31N, R11W. No other changes were made to the previously submitted NSL application of which NSL-4988-B was approved. This change makes the encroachment approximately 35' less than it previously was and as you mentioned, no further notification will be needed.

When I visited with you this afternoon you gave me instruction on what was needed to adjust the NSL. You also gave verbal approval to drill the subject well as long as we received the revised NSL approval before we first delivered the well. To comply with the instructions I am submitted the following:

- > New C102 plat with the correct footages of Unit C, 690' FNL & 2545' FWL, Sec. 13, T31N, R11W
- > Copy of the sundry submitted to the OCD in Aztec to adjust their records also

Thanks so much for your help.

Sincerety, Fatsy Clught

Pátsy Clugsfon Regulatory-Specialist

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office District I	State of Energy, Minerals	New Me and Natu			Form C March	C-103 4, 2004		
District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II				WELL API NO.	0-045-34436			
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	OIL CONSERV 1220 South	n St. Frar	ncis Dr.	5. Indicate Type STATE				
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Santa Fe	e, NM 87	7505	6. State Oil & G	as Lease No.			
SUNDRY NOT (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLI		PEN OR PLU	JG BACK TO A		or Unit Agreement N Randleman	ame		
PROPOSALS.)				8. Well Number	Candicinan			
1. Type of Well: Oil Well 🔲 Gas Well X	Other				#1N			
2. Name of Operator				9. OGRID Num	ber			
BURLINGTON RESOURCES O	IL & GAS, LP				14538			
3. Address of Operator				10. Pool name of				
P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, NM	Blanco Mes	averde / Basin Dako	ta					
4. Well Location								
Unit Letter <u>C</u> :	<u>690'</u> feet from the	North	line and	<u>5</u> feet from the	<u>West</u> line			
Section 13			Range 11W N		County			
Transferrar (1997) - Star (1997) Star (1997) - Star (1997) - Star (1997)	11. Elevation (Show wh	hether DR, 5868'						
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING								
	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRI	LING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT			
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION		CASING TEST AN CEMENT JOB	ID 🗌				
OTHER: Move slig	htly 🛛		OTHER:					

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion.

The subject well had to be moved to accommodate the surface owner. It was moved 35' back to the west. The old footages were Unit C, 690' FNL 7 2580' FWL, Section 13, T31N, R11W. The new footages are 690' FNL & 2545' FWL, Section 13, T31N, R11W. We talked to David Brooks with NMOCD in Santa Fe and once we submit a letter and new plat he will adjust NSL – 4988-B to the new footages also, since we will be 35' less NSL. He also granted us permission to drill the well, just not produce until the revised NSL is approved. The revised plat is attached.

Also please adjust the footages on DHC - 2734AZ.

				nd belief. I further certify that any pit or below-
grade tank has been/will he con	structed or closed according	g to NMOCD guidelin	ies 🔲, a general permit 🔲 or :	an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan 🔲.
SIGNATURE	Tsy Clught		Regulatory Specialist	DATE <u>12/17/07</u>
Type or print name	Patsy Clugston	E-mail address:	pclugston@br-inc.com	Telephone No. 505-326-9518

(This space for State use)

APPPROVED BY	TITLE	DATE
Conditions of approval, if any:		

DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240

÷ ...

DISTRICT II 1301 West Grand Avenue, Artesia, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 67410

DISTRICT IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TCA I	Number			¹ Pool Code	<u>-</u>		³ Pool Nam				
30-045- 72319/71599 Blanco Mesaverde/											
Property Code Property Name							,	^o Well Number			
7412 RANDLEMAN								1N			
OGRID No						⁹ Operator Name			[°] Elevation		
14538			BURL	NGTON RE	SOURCES OIL	AND GAS COMPA	NY LP		5	868'	
¹⁰ Surface Location											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	est line County		
с					690'	NORTH	2545'	WEST		SAN JUAN	
	¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	line	County	
C ¹⁹ Dedicated Acre	8	L	¹⁹ Joint or	Infill	¹⁴ Consolidation	Code	¹⁵ Order No.				
	-										
320 acre											
NO ALLOW	ABLE W					ON UNTIL ALL EEN APPROVED			EN CO	NSOLIDATED	
	S 897 27'	27" E		1			17 OPEI	RATOR (CERTIF	ICATION	
1	2652.4	43'	69	1	LAT: 36754.	2298' N.				contained herein	
			0'		LAT: 36 ⁵ 54.2296' N. LONG: 107 ⁵ 58.5081' W.			is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the			
↓ ◀		2545'		7 I	NAD 1927 LAT: 36.90	3833° N	land includi	ing the propose	ed bottom	hole location or	
20	1	2040			LONG: 107.942424 W. NAD 1983			has a right to drill this well at this location purevant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or a working interest, or to a vokuntary positing agreement			
يعا حري							or a comput division	sory pooling a	rder heret	afore enlared by the	
0 46 53 26533.977				-							
300 F										U	
ŝ								Ana	m	all	
1	RANDLE	MAN, F					Signatur	6	700	- <u>J</u>	
l							Sasha	Spang	ler 1	2-17-07	
1							Printed				
L			1	່ດ							
	= =		I	.ა —			18 CTTD	WEWOD	00000		
	11									FICATION	
	111			"[was plotted	from field not	tes of actu	m shown on this plat al surveys made by	
	1							my supervisi to the best of		at the same is true	
RANDLEMAN	I, I						9.	- Down	man -	7	
1							Date of Sur		USSE	Allen.	
				<u>-</u>			Signatur		Han	al Surveyor:	
†	; I			1			The second s		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	5	
				1		:		- (15	703)	VEY	
1		SMITH	. В	1			1. Antonio anto	CEN.		ALL SURVEYOR	
		001111	,					" DPSK	-ZGIOIN		
	11.			1			(ad	anti	Cur.	sell	
L	[]			Certificate	Number		15703	
	<u> </u>			1		1000 CO. 100 CO				13703	